

Legislation Details

17-0)0332	Version: 1			
Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
5/9/2	2017		Final action:	5/9/2017	
Consider recommendations regarding Faraday Storm Drain Improvement Project, Third District, as follows:					
Acting as the Board of Directors, Flood Control and Water Conservation District: a) Authorize the Public Works Director to advertise and receive bids for the Faraday Storm Drain Improvement Project; and					
					Sect Boal subs of su there
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSER					
1. Board Letter, 2. Attach A - CEQA NOE					
Ver.	Action By	1	Ac	ion	Result
1	BOARD	OF SUPERVISO	ORS Ac	ted on as follows:	Pass
	Age 5/9/2 Con follo Actin a) A Impr b) Fi Sect Boal subs of su there subs of su there subs ON 1. Ba	follows: Acting as the a) Authorize th Improvement b) Find that pu Section 15304 Board on Feb substantial ch of substantial ch of substantial therefore this subsequent en PUBLIC WOR CONSER 1. Board Letter	Agenda Item 5/9/2017 Consider recommendations refollows: Acting as the Board of Directo a) Authorize the Public Works Improvement Project; and b) Find that pursuant to the Ca Section 15304(f), a CEQA Not Board on February 14, 2017 for substantial changes are propor of substantial importance has therefore this action is within the subsequent environmental door PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTME CONSER 1. Board Letter, 2. Attach A - Conservation is within the Conservation is within the conservation is a statement of the conservation is within the conserv	Agenda Item Status: In control: 5/9/2017 Final action: Consider recommendations regarding Faraday follows: Acting as the Board of Directors, Flood Control a) Authorize the Public Works Director to advert Improvement Project; and b) Find that pursuant to the California Environm Section 15304(f), a CEQA Notice of Exemption Board on February 14, 2017 for construction of substantial changes are proposed, no substantion of substantial importance has come to light regatherefore this action is within the scope of the p subsequent environmental document is required PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD OF CONSER 1. Board Letter, 2. Attach A - CEQA NOE Ver. Action By Act	Agenda Item Status: Passed In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 5/9/2017 Final action: 5/9/2017 Consider recommendations regarding Faraday Storm Drain Improvement Project, T follows: Acting as the Board of Directors, Flood Control and Water Conservation District: a) Authorize the Public Works Director to advertise and receive bids for the Faraday Improvement Project; and b) Find that pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guideline Section 15304(f), a CEQA Notice of Exemption was filed with the Santa Barbara Comesubstantial changes are proposed, no substantial changes in circumstances, and n of substantial importance has come to light regarding environmental effects of the p therefore this action is within the scope of the project covered by the Notice of Exemption was Flood Control Action By 1. Board Letter, 2. Attach A - CEQA NOE Ver. Action By